503499235 09/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3545860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KANSKY	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEHELPNOW, LLC.
Street Address:	520 EVANS STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2
City:	BETHLEHEM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13328691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026596925

Email: dcpatents@dickinson-wright.com
Correspondent Name: STANISLAV TORGOVITSKY

Address Line 1: 1875 | STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066832-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANISLAV TORGOVITSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Stanislav Torgovitsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=066832_1_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503499235 REEL: 036699 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Michael Kansky, a cirizen of the United States of America, residing at 4678 Strousse Ln, Dovlestown, PA 18902 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR ESTABLISHING AND MONITORING SESSIONS WITH CLIENTS OVER A COMMUNICATION NETWORK

for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office a Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 13/328.691 on 16 December 2011 which claims the benefit of Provisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/424,486 filed on 17 December 2010, and

WHEREAS, LiveHelpNow, LLC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, whose address is 520 Evans St Suite 2, Bethlehem, PA 18015 USA (hereinafter called "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said applications, whose identification above by serial numbers and filing dates, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said applications, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents. United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencombered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warranty unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has berounder set his/her hand and scal-

Michael Kansky

DATE:

PATENT

REEL: 036699 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 09/28/2015